
Bid Notice Abstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Reference Number 10903471

Procuring Entity OFFICE OF TRANSPORTATION COOPERATIVES

Title SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FIVE (5) TABLET COMPUTERS

Area of Delivery Metro Manila

Solicitation Number: 2024-008

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Public Bidding

Classification: Goods

Category: Information Technology

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 322,720.00 

Delivery Period: 14 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Francis Emmanuel Seres
Balcita
BAC Secretariat
5th Floor Main, Ben-Lor
Bldg.,
1184 Quezon Avenue,
Brgy. Paligsahan,
Quezon City
Metro Manila
Philippines 1103
63-2-83329315
63-2-83329313
bacsecretariat@otc.gov.ph

Status Awarded

Associated Components 3

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 13

Date Published 30/05/2024

Last Updated / Time 24/06/2024 09:18 AM

Closing Date / Time 07/06/2024 01:00 AM

Description
 
DELIVERABLES AND TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
A. At least One-year service warranty and maintenance for each item
B. Five (5) Tablet
C. Five (5) Tablet Keyboard

2 UNITS – TABLET FOR CHAIRMAN AND EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

1. Processor - CPU Speed, Prime Core: 3.36GHz;
2. Physical specification; Weight - No more than 800g;
3. Battery- Capacity: at least 11200 mah;
4. Operating System: At least Android 13;
5. Data Transfer: USB: 3.2 Gen 1 Up to 5Gbps, Bluetooth : at least version 5.3;
6. Accessories - USB Type-C Charger and Cable, Keyboard with connection method: Pogo Pin
7. at least five (5) years of software support

3 UNITS - TABLET FOR DIVISION CHIEFS

1. Processor (CPU Speed): Prime Core: 3.36GHz, Performance Core: 2.8 GHz, Efficiency Core: 2 GHz, Total Cores: 8,
No. of Prime-cores: 1, No. of Performance-cores: 4, No. of Efficient-cores: 3
2. Storage and Ram: Storage Capacity: At least 256GB, RAM Size: At least 8GB
3. Camera: Rear camera: 50MP, 1/2.76", f/1.8, 0.64μm 4-in-1 pixel size
Video resolutions: 4K | 60fps, 4K | 30fps, 1080P | 60fps, 1080P | 30fps | 720P | 30fps
Front camera: 32 MP, f/2.2, 0.61μm 4-in-1 pixel size, Video resolutions: 1080P | 30fps | 720P | 30fps
4. Display Screen: Size: At least 12”, Resolution: 3048*2032 294ppi, Technology: LCD, Refresh rate: 144Hz
5.Sensor: G-sensor｜Gyroscope｜L-Sensor｜P-Sensor｜E-Compass｜Finger Print Sensor｜Hall sensor｜Flicker Sensor

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


｜Color temperature sensor
6. Network Interface: Wi-Fi: 802.11ax
7. Physical specification: Weight: No more than 600g
8. Battery: Capacity: at least 10000 mah
9. Operating System: At least Android 13
10. Data Transfer: USB: 3.2 Gen 1 Up to 5Gbps, Bluetooth : at least version 5.3
11. Accessories: USB Type-C Charger and Cable, Keyboard with connection method: Pogo Pin

(Please see attached TOR for additional requirements)
Line Items

Item No. Product/Service Name Description Quantity UOM Budget (PHP)

1 Information Technology Tablet Computers 5 Unit 322,720.00
Other Information
For further information, please refer to:

OTC BAC SECRETARIAT
Office of Transportation Cooperatives
5th Floor Main, Ben-Lor Building, 1184 Quezon Avenue, Brgy. Paligsahan, Quezon City 1103
Tel. No.: 8332-93-15
Telefax No.: 8332-93-11

Please send your 5 copies of the documents and quotation/proposal via a sealed envelope.

A. Envelope #1 - Legal and Technical Documents composed of the following:

1. Latest Mayor’s/Business permit,
2. Latest Income Tax Return (ITR) for FY 2023 (Stamped Received by the BIR)
3 PhilGEPS Red Membership (screenshot of "My Organization" Tab to view organization information) or PHILGEPS
Platinum registration certificate whichever is applicable, and
5. Revised Omnibus Sworn Statement duly signed (Notarized).

B. Envelope # 2 - Financial Proposal/Bid Quotation.

Reservation Clause: Pursuant to Section 41 of the IRR of R.A. 9184, the procuring entity reserves the right to 1)
reject bids, 2) declare a failure of bidding, and 3) not to award the contract without incurring any liability if the
funds/allotments for said program/project/activity have been withheld or reduced through no fault of its own.

Created by Francis Emmanuel Seres Balcita

Date Created 29/05/2024

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2024  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

